## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3445122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HEIKE HUNGENBERG	04/23/2013
HELMUT FUERSCH	04/26/2013
HEIKO RIECK	05/06/2013
ELKE HELLWEGE	05/13/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH	
Street Address:	ALFRED-NOBEL-STRASSE 10	
City:	MONHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40789	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14232200

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)640-6014

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7039039000

**Email:** nbutler@milesstockbridge.com, ipparalegal@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.

Address Line 1: 1500 K. STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2923343-058000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID W. WOODWARD	
SIGNATURE:	/David W. Woodward/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2923343-058000-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=2923343-058000-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503398497 REEL: 036131 FRAME: 0517

# Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

#### I/We

- 1. Heike HUNGENBERG, Grünewaldstr. 39b, 40764 Langenfeld, DE
- 2 Dr. Helmut FÜRSCH, Birkenstr.3c, 42799 Leichlingen, DE
- 3. Dr. Heiko RIECK, Dierath 29 A, 51399 Burscheid, DE
- 4. Dr. Elke HELLWEGE, Louveciennesstr. 91, 40764 Langenfeld, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH a corporation of DE, located at Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10, 40789 Monheim, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

USE OF FLUOPYRAM FOR CONTROLLING NEMATODES IN CROPS AND FOR INCREASING YIELD

Filed: 2011-11-30 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2011/071341

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
23.4.2013	1. Heile tog
	2.
	3
	4

# **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged.

I/We

- 1. Heike HUNGENBERG, Grünewaldstr. 39b, 40764 Langenfeld, DE
- 2. Dr. Helmut FÜRSCH, Birkenstr.3c, 42799 Leichlingen, DE
- 3. Dr. Heiko RIECK, Dierath 29 A, 51399 Burscheid, DE
- 4. Dr. Elke HELLWEGE, Louveciennesstr. 91, 40764 Langenfeld, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH a corporation of DE, located at Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10, 40789 Monheim, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

USE OF FLUOPYRAM FOR CONTROLLING NEMATODES IN CROPS AND FOR INCREASING YIELD

Filed:

2011-11-30 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2011/071341

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
	1
Leichlingen 26.4.2013	2. Aclant first
Monhaly 2013-05-06	3. Alle Will
Monheim , 2013-05-13	4. Ekc Hellog.

BCS10-3119 PCT-US

**PATENT** REEL: 036131 FRAME: 0519

RECORDED: 07/20/2015